until a time, and times, and the dividing of time.’
...” (FFTT 40).

the “dividing of time” of Dan. 7:25, was
a half time.)

BARNES says:—

“Rev. 12:6: ‘A thousand two hundred and
threescore days.’ that is, regarding these as
prophetic days, in which a day denotes a year, 1260
years (FFTT 40).

67 b. One thousand, two hundred and
sixty days.

68 And the woman fled into the wilderness,
where she bath a place prepared of GOD, that they
should feed her there a thousand two hundred and
threescore days.—Rev. 12:6.

BARNES says of Rev. 13:5:—

“The Forty-two Months. The meaning in the
passage before us, I take to be that the papal power,